Ku-ring-gai Chase Catholic Parish Hymn Suggestions

AQV: As One Voice Vol 1; AOV2 : As One Voice Vol 2; AOVNG: As One Voice Next Generation; AOVK: As One Voice for Kids;
GA: Gather Australia; G: Gather; CWB: Catholic Worship Book; CWBII: Catholic Worship Book 2™ Edition; SS: Spirit and Song;
SS2: Spirit and Song Vol 2; SS3: Spirit and Song Guitar Edition; CPI1I: Choral Praise 3" Edition

Year C

Season of Advent

NOTE: During Advent, the Gloria is not sung. The Advent '‘Gospel Greeting' (Bernadette Farrell) may be
sung throughout the season. Ps 25 Remember Your Mercies and Ps 85 Lord, Let Us See your
Kindness are seasonal psalms for Advent and may be sung at any liturgy throughout the season.

15t Sunday of Advent

Year C

See the days are coming when | am going to fulfil the promise. Stay awake and pray.

Entrance:
OR
OR

Psalm:
Gospel Acc.:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

God of Day and God of Darkness
A Voice in the Wilderness
Praise to You, O Christ our Saviour

Ps 25 Remember Your Mercies
Advent Gospel Greeting (Farrell)

| Will Never Forget You
Grant to us, O Lord

A New Heart for a New World
A Trusting Psalm

Emmanuel

Beyond The Moon and Stars
Purify My Heart

Advent Litany

As It Is in Heaven

As the Deer Longs
Our Supper Invitation
Remembrance
Gather your People
We Remember

Thuma Mina (Send Me Jesus)

| Have Loved You

Come, Lord Jesus, Come

Wait for the Lord (Taize)

| Lift Up My Soul

My Soul is Thirsting

There is a Longing

Maranatha

Holy God We Praise Thy Name

Holy Darkness

Christ Be Our Light
Amazing Grace

Glory and Praise to Our God

AQV 56
AOV 62
AQV 28

Simple Psalms

AOV 89

GA 303/ CWB 698
AOV 158

AOV 115

SS2 290

CP 219

SS2 307

GA 279

SS3 267

AOV 120
AQV 185
SS3 258
AOV 71
AQV 81

AOV 154
AOV 126
SS 174
GA 283
AOV 102
SS 68

SS 208
GA 272
AOV2 129

AOV2 24
AOV2 3
AQV 29
AOV 16



2"d Sunday of Advent

Year C

Israel can walk in safety under the glory of God. All humanity will see the salvation of God.

Entrance:
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

God Of Abraham
Holy Darkness
Strong and Constant

Ps 126 The Lord Has Done Great Things

Maranatha (Waly Waly)

The Fullness of God

God Beyond All Names
Emmanuel

Beyond The Moon and Stars
As It Is in Heaven

As the Deer Longs
Our Blessing Cup
Bread of Life (Advent verses)

Now is the Time

| Will Lift My Eyes (Alonso)
Ready the Way

Your Grace is Enough
Maranatha

There is a Longing

A Voice in the Wilderness

A New Heart for a New World
City of God

Here | Am to Worship

3'd Sunday of Advent

AQV 137
AOV2 24
AOQV 110

Simple Psalms

(Smith)
AOV2 62
AOV2 23
SS2 290
CP 219

SS3 267

AQV 120
AQV 7
AQV 164

SS2 352

SS2 293
SS2 403
GA 272
SS 208

AOV 62
AQV 158
AOV 57
SS2 386

Year C

Shout for joy, daughter of Jerusalem. He will baptise you with the Holy Spirit and with fire.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:
OR

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR

O Come O Come Emmanuel
Prepare the Way

Come Now is the Time to Worship
Ready the Way

Come, Come, Emmanuel

Is 12 You Will Draw Water Joyfully
We Shall Draw Water

Beyond The Moon and Stars

In the Day of the Lord

Advent Litany

My Soul in Stillness Waits

| Could Sing of your Love Forever
Maranatha (Waly Waly)

Bread of Life (Advent verses)
Praise to You, O Christ
Remembrance

There is a Longing
Be Still, You Are Mine (Smith)
Wait for the Lord (Taize)

AQV 174
GA 284

SS2 383
SS2 293
SS2 290

Simple Psalms
AQV 72

CP 219
Ss 121
GA 279
GA 280
SS 184
(Smith)

AQV 164
AQV 28
SS3 258

SS 208

GA 283



OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

As It Is in Heaven
I Will Lift My Eyes (Alonso)
Day of Peace

O Come O Come Emmanuel
Go Out in the World
Christ Be out Light

Praise My Soul, the King of Heaven

4t Sunday of Advent

SS3 267

SS2 405

AQV 174
AOVNG 54
AOV2 3
AQV 78/ GA 392

Year C

Out of you, Bethlehem, will be born the one who is to rule. The Visitation.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

O Come, O Come Emmanuel
Holy Darkness

Christ Be our Light

Wait for the Lord

Ready the Way

Ps 80 God of Hosts Bring Us Back

Let it Be Done

There is a Longing

As It Is in Heaven
Emmanuel

Wait for the Lord (Taize)

Bread of Life (Advent verses)
As the Deer Longs
In This Place

The Angel Gabriel
Magnificat

Come to Set Us Free

My Spirit Rejoices
Waiting for the Child

My Soul in Stillness Waits
Hail Mary/Gentle Woman

Here | Am to Worship

O Come, O Come Emmanuel
Shine Jesus Shine

City of God

AQV 174
AOV2 24
AOV2 3
GA 283
SS2 293

Simple Psalms

SS2 414
SS 208
SS3 267
SS2 290
GA 283

AOV 164
AOV 120
SS 122

CWB 815
AOV 52

AOV 39
Simple Psalms
(Mangan)

GA 280

GA 544

ss 2 389
AQV 174
AOV?2 59
AQV 57



Entrance:
OR
OR

Psalm:

OR

Gospel Acc:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

Christmas Season
Nativity of the Lord

O Come All Ye Faithful AQV 167
Joy to the World AOV 170
Hark the Herald Angels Sing AOV 171
Ps 89 Forever | Will Sing (vigil Mass) Simple Psalms

Ps 96 Sing to the Lord a New Song (midnight Mass)
Ps 97 The Lord is King Most High (dawn Mass)

Ps 98 All the Ends of the Earth (Mass during the Day)
Christmas Psalm (Farrell) AOV2 71
(Today, today a Saviour Has Been Born)

Gospel Greeting (Farrell) — Christmas verse

The First Nowell AQV 169
Angels We Have Heard on High AOV2 140
Born This Day SS2 296
Once in Royal David's City GA/CWB 782
Away in a Manger GA 289

O Little Town of Bethlehem GA 296

My Darling Son (Waly Waly) (Smith)
What Child is This OV 165

O Come All Ye Faithful AQV 167
The First Nowell AQV 169
Bread of Life (Christmas verses) AQV 164
Silent Night AOQV 168
Night of Silence Gather 146

Mary's Boy Child
Who is This Child (Smith)

Child of the Poor/ What Child is This AQV 165/ CPIIl 247
While Shepherds Watched their Flocks CWB 864

Good Christian Friends, Rejoice CPIIl 230

Go Tell it on the Mountain CPIIl 234

Hark the Herald Angels Sing AOV 171

Joy to the World AOQOV 170

O Come All Ye Faithful AQV 167

Angels We Have Heard on High AOV2 140

Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph Year C

(Sunday between Christmas and 1% January)

Simeon and Anna: Mine eyes have seen the salvation promised to your people.

As for Christmas, with

Psalm:
Gospel Acc:

Also:

Ps 84 Blessed are They who Dwell in Your House Simple Psalms
Gospel Greeting (Farrell) — Christmas verse

My Heart is a Stable AOQV 147
What Child is This AQV 165
As with Gladness Men of Old CPIIl 245
Child of the Poor CPIIl 247

Coventry Carol
The First Nowell AOQOV 169



1st January

Once in Royal David's City
Away in a Manger
Bread of Life (Christmas verses)

GA 297
GA 289
AQV 164

Solemnity of Mary, the Holy Mother of God

As for Christmas, with

Psalm:
Gospel Acc:
Also:

Ps 67 O God Let All the Nations Praise You

Gospel Greeting (Farrell) — Christmas verse

Once in Royal David's City
O Little Town of Bethlehem
Away in a Manger

Silent Night

The First Nowell

GA 297
GA 296
GA 289
AQV 168
AOV 169

The Epiphany of the Lord
(Sunday between 2" and 8t January)

As for Christmas, with

Psalm:
Gospel Acc:
Also:

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:
OR

Preparation:
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:

OR
OR

Ps 72 Justice Shall Flourish in his Time

Simple Psalms

Gospel Greeting (Farrell) — Christmas verse

We Three Kings

The First Nowell

What Child is This

Bread of Life (Christmas verses)
Unto Us a Child is Born

Song for Epiphany

Baptism of the Lord

GA 299
AOV 169
AQV 165
AQV 164
CWB 849
GA 300

Year C

(1%t Sunday of the Year)
When the Epiphany is celebrated on 7t or 8" January, this feast is transferred to the Monday following.

O Come All Ye Faithful
Joy to the World
Come to the Water
Canticle of the Sun

Ps 104 Send Out Your Spirit O Lord (1)
Christmas Psalm (Farrell)

Fill Me O God
Baptised in Water
If We Have Died to Ourselves in Jesus

Bread of Life (Christmas verses)

In This Place

Table of Plenty

Come to the Water

Lord You Have Come to the Seashore

Silent Night

The Power of your Love (Bullock)
Child of the Poor/ What Child is This
Flow River Flow

Joy to the World
Here | Am Lord
Christ Be Our Light

AOV 167
AQV 170
AOV 74
AOV 3

AOV2 71

SS2 408
AOQV 135 (music only)/ GA 179
GA 87

AOV 164
SS 122
AOV2 20
AOV 74
SS 162

AQV 168

AOVNG 130

CPIIl 247/ AOV 165
AQV 163

AOV 170
AQV 90
AOV2 3



Season of Lent

During Lent, the Gloria is not sung. Ps 51 Have Mercy on Us, Lord, Ps 91 When | am Troubled and Ps
130 Out of the Depths are seasonal psalms for Lent and may be used at any liturgy during the season.
'Alleluia’ may not be sung at any time, and any songs which include it should not be used. For the Gospel
Acclamation, 'Praise to you, O Christ our Saviour' is suggested (AQV 28: refrain only). To emphasis the
solemnity of the season, 'Our Father' may be sung; the plainchant setting is recommended, unaccompanied.
In keeping with the austerity of the season, silence may be observed after communion, or the Recessional

hymn may be replaced by silence.

Ash Wednesday

Let your hearts be broken, not your garments torn. Do not parade your good deeds before everyone.

Entrance: Ashes

OR Strong and Constant

OR Glory in the Cross

Psalm: Ps 51 Have Mercy on Us Lord

Gospel Acc:  Praise to you, O Christ

Distribution of ashes: Ashes
OR Grant to Us, O Lord
OR Tree of Life

AOV2 16
AOQV 110
SS2 313

Simple Psalms
AOV 28
AOV2 16

CWB 698
GA 307

Preparation: Time of Mercy/Lent, the Autumn of the Soul GA 11 (music only)

OR Grant to Us, O Lord
OR Come As You Are

OR Come to the Water
OR Led by the Spirit
Communion: Unless a Grain

OR Remembrance

OR You Are Near
Thanks: Hosea

OR Out of the Depths
OR Will You Love Me

OR As Gentle as Silence
OR Be Still, You Are Mine
OR Purify my Heart
Recessional: Glory in the Cross
OR A New Heart for a New World
OR Amazing Grace

OR Strong and Constant

CWB 698

AOV 31

AQV 74

CPIIl 259/ AOV 54 (music only)

AQV 35
SS3 258
AQV 112

AOV 30
GA 227
AOV 40
CWB 621
(Smith)
SS2 307

SS2 313
AQV 158
AOV 29

AOV 110



1st Sunday of Lent

Profession of faith of the elect. Temptation in the wilderness.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:
OR

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

Glory in the Cross

God of Day & God of Darkness
Strong and Constant

Out of the Depths

Ps 91 When | am Troubled
Be with Me, Lord

Will you Love Me

Into the Desert

Gracious God

Grant to Us, O Lord, a Heart Renewed
Come As You Are

Lead Me, Lord

Tree of Life

Purify My Heart

We Remember
Bread of Life
Our Supper Invitation

Create a New Heart

A Trusting Psalm

Sacred Silence

Come Back to Me (Hosea)

| Heard the Voice of Jesus Say

On Eagle's Wings

Blessed be your Name

God of Mercy and Compassion
Christ Be Our Light

2"d Sunday of Lent

Year C

SS2 113
AQV 56
AOQV 110
GA 227

Simple Psalms
AOV 116

AQV 40
SS3159
SS3 157
CWB 698
AOV 31
SS 107
GA 307
SS2 307

AQV 81
AQV 164
AOV 185

AQV 158
AOV 115
SS2 334
AQV 30
AQV 54

AQV 153

SS2 341 CCLI
CWB 692
AOV2 3

Year C

The Lord makes a covenant with Abram. Remain faithful in the Lord. The Transfiguration.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:
OR

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR

God of Day & God of Darkness
Sing of the Lord's Goodness
Glory and Praise to Our God
Glory in the Cross

The Power of Your Love

Ps 27 For This | Long
Do Not Be Afraid

God Beyond all Names
From Glory to Glory
Gracious God

Into the Desert

Open the Eyes of My Heart
Be Thou My Vision

God with Us

Tree of Life

Take and Eat
Unless a Grain

AQV 56
AOV 131
AOV 16
SS2 313
SS

Simple Psalms
AOV2 73

AOV2 23
SS3 119
SS3 157
SS3 159
SS2 415
AOV 9
SS2 385
GA 307

GA 198
AOV 35



OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

Soul of My Saviour
Bread for the World

Jesus, Your Light

O God You Search Me
We Will Follow

Open My Eyes, Lord
The Servant Song

Shine Jesus Shine
Christ Be Our Light
Here | am to Worship
Go Light Your World

3'd Sunday of Lent

CWB 811
SS 157

AOV2 5
AOV2 31
SS2 358
AQV 166
AOV2 169

AOV2 59
AOV2 3
SS2 386
SS 112

Year C

Moses and the burning bush. The parable of the fig-tree: unless you repent, you will perish.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

Come as You Are

God of Day and God of Darkness
Create a New Heart

Gather Us In

Come, Now is the time to Worship

AOV 31
AQV 56
AQV 158
AOV 12
SS2 383

Ps 103 The Lord is Compassion and Love Simple Psalms

Hosea

Purify My heart (Refiner's Fire)
Your Grace is Enough

Into the Desert

Gracious God

The Cry of the Poor

O God you Search Me

The Beatitudes

Lead Me, Lord

Will You Love Me
Unless a Grain
| am the Bread of Life

Lent, the Autumn of the Soul/Time of Mercy
Lord | Need You (Maher)

See his Hands

Return to God

A Trusting Psalm

Tree of Life

Stand By Me

Glory in the Cross

Praise to you, O Christ our Saviour
They'll Know we are Christians
Blest Be the Lord

4th Sunday of Lent

AQV 30
SS2 307
SS2 403
SS3 159
SS3 157
AOV 83
AOV2 31
CWB 817
SS 107

AQV 40
AQV 35
AOV 49

GA 11(music only)

AOV2 48
GA 304
AOV 115
GA 307
SS3 352

SS2 313
AQV 28

AOV 130
AQV 179

Year C

The people reach the Promised Land. The Prodigal Son. Laetare Sunday.

Entrance:
OR

Strong and Constant
Gather Us in

AOV 110
AOV 12



OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:

OR
OR
OR

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:

OR
OR
OR

Lead Me, Lord
Glory in the Cross

Ps 34 Taste and See

Come as You Are

Into the Desert

Gracious God

Hosea

| Have Loved You

The Lord is My Shepherd

And | Will Love You (Smith)
As the Deer Longs

| am the Bread of Life

| am the Bread of Life
Bread for the World

| Have Loved You

We Receive

In the Lord

Lord | Need You (Maher)

Stand By Me

There is a Longing

Return to God

Grateful

| Could Sing of your Love Forever

On Eagle's Wings

Now Thank We All Our God
Joyful, Joyful We Adore You
Lord I Lift Your Name on High

SS 107
SS2 313

Simple Psalms

AOV 31
SS3159
SS3 157
AQV 30
AOV 126
AQV 26

AOV 120
AOV 49
SS 153
SS 157
AOV 126
(Smith)

AOV2 109

SS3 352
SS 208
GA 304
SS2 361
SS 184

AOV 153

AOV 189
(music GA 422)
SS 189

5t Sunday of Lent Year C

Turn back from sin. The woman caught in adultery.

Come to the Water

Praise to You, O Christ Our Saviour
Strong and Constant

Gather Your People

Create a New Heart

Blessed Be Your Name

Ps 126 The Lord Has Done Great Things for Us

Shepherd Me, O God
Into the Desert
Gracious God

Here | Am

A Trusting Psalm

You Are Near

Here | Am

Return to God

We Remember
Will You Love Me
Taste and See
Remembrance

AQV 74

AQV 28

AOQOV 110
AQV 71

Aov 158

SS2 341 CCLI

Simple Psalms

AQV 33
SS3 159
SS3 157
SS 180
AOV 115
AOV 112
SS 180
GA 304

AQV 81
AOV 40
AOV 67
SS3 258



OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:

OR
OR
OR

Lead Us To Your Table
We Receive (Smith)

Lord | Need You (Maher)
Stand By Me

Your Grace is Enough
Prayer of St Francis
Come Lord Jesus Come
Your Grace is Enough
A Heart of Mercy
Healing Waters

Christ Be Beside Me
Create a New Heart
Amazing Grace

Be Not Afraid

Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord

The Passion according to Luke.

Opening chant: Hosanna

OR
OR

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:

OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Praise and Glory
The Children of Jerusalem

Glory in the Cross

All Glory, Praise and Honour
Paschal (Palm) Procession

Praise to You, O Christ Our Saviour
The King Shall Come

Ps 22 My God, My God

Behold the Cross
Tree of Life

He is Exalted
Above All

O Sacred Head
See his Hands

Unless a Grain
Your Only Son
Take and Eat

Soul of My Saviour

Jesus, Remember Me
Will You Love Me

At The Cross
Remembrance

Stay with Me

Glory in the Cross

Hail Redeemer, King Divine

The Servant King

Here | Am to Worship

Lord I Lift Your Name on High
Praise to You O Christ Our Saviour
Instrumental or Silence

SS3 253

SS3 352
SS2 403
AOV2 126
SS 174
SS3374
(Smith)
SS2 238

AOQV 135 (music only)
AOV 158

AQV 29

AOQV 114

Year C

(Taize)
AOV 51
(Smith)

SS2 313

CWB 229

AOQV 77 (Palm Procession text)
AOV 28

SS3 143

Simple Psalms

AQV 105
GA 307
SS 179
SS2 312
CWB 776
AOV2 48

AQV 35
SS2 311
GA 198
CWB 811

AOV 125
AQV 40
AOVNG 9
SS3
AOV2 88

SS2 313
CWB 703
AOV2 77
SS2 386
SS 189
AQV 28



Season of Easter

Music for the season of Easter should reflect the joy of the Resurrection. The Gloria is sung, and the Penitential
Act and Kyrie may be replaced by a Sprinkling Rite. Ps 118 "Alleluia/ This is the Day' and Ps 66 'Let All the
Earth Cry Out' are seasonal psalms for Easter and may be used at any liturgy during the season.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:
OR

Sprinkling:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Easter Sunday of the Resurrection of the Lord

Christ Be Our Light (Easter verses)
Sing to the Mountains

All Creatures of Our God and King
Christ is Here

Jesus is Risen

Alleluia Sing to Jesus

Ps 118 Alleluia/This is the Day
This Day Was Made by the Lord

| Saw Water Flowing/ Springs of Water
Baptised in Water

If We Have Died to Ourselves

Healing Waters

Flow River Flow

Come to the Water

Easter Alleluia

Jesus Christ is Risen Today
Jesus Christ, You Are My Life
Now the Green Blade Rises
Alleluia Alleluia, Give Thanks
Ye Sons and Daughters

He is Exalted

Resurrection Day (Maher)
From Glory to Glory

Bread of Life

In This Place

Unless a Grain of Wheat
How Beautiful

Table of Plenty

In Christ Alone

Christ is Here

Shout to the Lord

Adoration

In the Day of the Lord

Lift Up Your Hearts/Behold the Glory of God
By Your Kingly Power, O Risen Lord

Sing a New Song

Christ Be Our Light (Easter Verses)
How Great is Our God

Shine Jesus Shine

Lord, I Lift Your Name

Glory in the Cross (Easter verses)
Morning Has Broken

Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee

AOV2 3

AOQV 92

CWB 618

GA 351

CPIII 283/ CWB 630 (music only)
AOV 191

Simple Psalms
AOV 183

(Smith)

AOQV 135 (music only)/ GA 179
GA 87 (Easter verses)

SS2 238

AOV 163

AQV 74

GA 358

GA 361

SS2 349

AOV2 131/ CWB 756
AOV 15/ GA 360
SS3 185

SS 179

SS3 186

SS3119

AQV 164
SS 122
AQV 35
SS 176
AOV2 20

SS3 320

GA 351

SS2 396 CCLI
SS3 117

SS 121

SS 126/ AOV 156
CWB 633

AQV 80

AOV2 3

SS3 306

AOV2 59

SS 189

SS2 313

AQV 135

(music GA 422/ CWB 686



2"d Sunday of Easter Year C
Divine Mercy Sunday. The numbers of the faithful increased steadily. As the Father sent me, so | am sending you.
Thomas:doubt no longer, but believe. Music as for Easter Sunday and below.

Entrance: Christ Be Our Light (Easter verses) AOV2 3
OR Christ is Here GA 351
OR Behold the Glory of God AOQOV 156
OR Sing to the Mountains AOQOV 92
OR Glory in the Cross (Easter verses) SS2 313
OR All Creatures of our God and King CWB 618
OR Here | Am to Worship SS2 386
OR At the Sound SS3 269
Psalm: Ps 118 Alleluia/ This is the Day Simple Psalms
OR This Day was Made by the Lord AOV 183
Preparation: We Walk by Faith AQV 63
OR Open the Eyes of My Heart SS2 415
OR In the Day of the Lord SS 121
OR Sing a New Song AOV 80
OR At the Name SS3 268
OR Resurrection Day (Maher) SS3 186
Communion: In This Place SS 122
OR Baptised in Water GA 179
OR Taste and See AOQV 67
OR Godhead Here in Hiding CWB 696
OR How Beautiful SS 176
OR We Remember AOV 81
Thanks: Christ is Here GA 351
OR Thy Word SS 211 CCLI
OR In Christ Alone SS3 320
OR Love is Come Again AOV2 131
OR Let There Be Peace on Earth AOV 190
OR Now the Green Blade Rises AOV2 131
OR Your Grace is Enough SS2 403
Recessional: How Great is Our God SS3 306/ AOVNG 70
OR Lord I Lift Your Name SS 189
OR Shine Jesus Shine AOV2 59
OR Joyful, Joyful GA 422
OR Go Now You Are Sent Forth CWB 690
OR Go Out in the World AOVNG 54
OR Praise My Soul the King of Heaven AOQOV 78
OR Go Out to All the Nations (Smith)
OR Morning Has Broken AOQV 135

34 Sunday of Easter Year C
Jesus appears on the seashore: he broke the bread and gave it to them. Feed my lambs, feed my sheep.
Entrance: Christ is Here GA 351
OR Blessed be Your Name SS2 341 CCLI
OR This Day was Made by the Lord AOQOV 183
OR Alleluia Sing to Jesus AOV 191
OR Resurrection Day (Maher) SS3 186

OR Sing to the Mountains AQV 92



Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:

OR
OR
OR
OR

Ps 30 You Have Rescued Me

Shepherd Me, O God
There Will Be Bread
Easter Alleluia

He is Exalted

Simple Psalms

AQOV 33
SS2 373
GA 358
SS 179

Alleluia no.1 (Give thanks to the risen Lord) AOV 15

This Day was Made by the Lord

Bread of Life

Lord You Have Come to the Seashore
Taste and See

Bread for the World

One Bread, One Body

In This Place

Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence

In Christ Alone

| Know that My Redeemer Lives
Be Not Afraid

At the Sound

In the Day of the Lord

| Have Seen the Lord

Here | Am to Worship
Joyful, Joyful We Adore You
Adoration

Jesus Christ is Risen Today
Glory Be to God in Heaven

4th Sunday of Easter

Good Shepherd Sunday. The Father and | are one.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR

Sing of the Lord's Goodness
Canticle of the Sun

Easter People

Come Now is the Time to Worship
Praise to the Lord the Almighty

Ps 100 We Are God's People

Shepherd Me, O God

The Lord is My Shepherd

| Will Choose Christ

All the Earth Proclaim the Lord
Crimond

One Bread, One Body
Taste and See

Gather Your People O Lord
Fill me, O God

There Will Be Bread

| Have Loved You
In Christ Alone
He is Exalted

Will You Love Me

AQV 183

AQV 163
SS 162
AQV 67
SS 157
AQV 129
SS 122
GA 190

SS3 320
AOV2 34
AOV 114
SS3 269
AQV 122
AOV 98

SS2 386

CWB 686
SS3117
GA 361
GA 422

Year C

AOV 131
AQV 3
AOV2 147
SS2 383
AOV2 132

Simple Psalms

AOV 33
AQV 26
SS3 220
AOV 184
AOV 144

AOV 129
AOV 67
AOV 71
SS2 408
SS3 373

AQV 126
SS3 320
SS 179
AQV 40



OR Galilee Song

Recessional: Shout to the Lord

OR Shine Jesus Shine

OR City of God

OR Go Out In the World

OR Go Now You Are Sent Forth

5th Sunday of Easter

| give you a new commandment: love one another.

Entrance: Sing of the Lord's Goodness

OR Alleluia no. 1

OR Christ is Here

OR Our God is Here

OR Strong and Constant

OR Blessed Be Your Name

Psalm: Ps 145 | Will Praise Your Name Forever

Preparation: Here | am to Worship

OR A New Commandment

OR | Could Sing of Your Love Forever
OR Prayer of St Francis

OR Come Lord Jesus Come

OR Purify My Heart

OR Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

Communion: Bread of Life

OR In This Place

OR Gather your People

OR Remembrance

Thanks: Worthy is the Lamb

OR Centre of My Life

OR I Know that My Redeemer Lives
OR Ubi Caritas

OR Christians Let Us Love One Another
OR Holy Holy Holy Cry

OR As Gentle as Silence

OR Close to My Heart (Smith)
Recessional: How Great is our God

OR Alleluia Sing to Jesus

OR How Great Thou Art

OR They'll Know We Are Christians
OR Companions on the Journey

OR Shine Jesus Shine

AOV 5

AOVNG 114 CCLI

AOV2 59
AQV 57
AOVNG 54
CWB 690

Year C

AQV 131
AQV 15
GA371
SS3 226
AQV 110

SS2 341 CCLI

Simple Psalms

SS2 386
GA 318
SS 184
AOV2 126
SS174
SS2 307
GA 463

AQV 164
SS 122
AOV 71
SS3 258

SS 166
AOV2 170
AOV2 34
GA 324
GA 206
SS2 320
CWB 621

SS3 306
AOV 191
AQV 94

AQV 130
AOV 188
AOV2 59



6t Sunday of Easter

Year C

The holy city, the new Jerusalem. If anyone loves me, we will come to them. Do not let your hearts be troubled.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR

He was taken away from their sight and carried up to heaven.

Entrance:
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:

City of God

Gather us In

Come Now is the Time

All Are Welcome (Haugen)

All the Earth Proclaim the Lord

AQV 57
AQV 12
SS2 383

AQV 184

Ps 67 O God, Let all the Nations Praise You Simple Psalms

Will You Love Me

Here | Am to Worship
God Beyond All Names
| Will Choose Christ

| Will Never Forget You

Unless a Grain
Come to the Water
In This Place

There Will Be Bread

Prayer of St Francis

They'll know we are Christians
Lord | Need You (Maher)
Adoration (Maher)

| Heard the Voice of Jesus Say
As Gentle as Silence

You Are Near

Your Grace is Enough

Christ Be Beside Me

Lord I Lift Your Name

Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
On Eagle's Wings

AOV 40
SS2 386
AOV2 23
SS 119
AQV 89

AQV 35
AQV 76
SS 122

SS2 373

AOV2 126
AOV 130

SS3 117
AQV 54
CWB 621
AQV 112

SS2 403

AQV 135 (music only)
SS 189

AOV2 132

AOV 153

Ascension of the Lord

Alleluia Sing to Jesus
Blessed be the Name
Christ is Here (Ascension vs)

Ps 47 All Peoples Clap your Hands

How Great is Our God
Strong and Constant
The Voice of Christ
Now is the Time

As the Deer Longs

Table of Plenty

Take and Eat

Bread of Life

The Body of Christ (Smith)

Be Not Afraid

CWB 619/ GA 371
SS2 341 CCLI
GA 351

Simple Psalms

AOVNG 70
AQV 110
SS 138
SS2 352

AQV 120
AOV2 20
GA 198

AQV 164

AOV 114



OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR

He is Exalted

You Raise Me Up (Graham and Lovland)

Close to My Heart (Smith)

A Trusting Psalm

| Know that My Redeemer Lives
From Glory to Glory

How Great is Our God

Go Now You Are Sent Forth
Shout to the Lord

Go Light Your World

Blest Be the Lord

SS 179

AQV 115
AOV2 34
SS3 119

SS3 306
CWB 690
SS2 396 CCLI
SS 112

AQV 179

Pentecost Sunday

They were filled with the Holy Spirit.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Sequence of Pentecost (before Gospel Acclamation)

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Come Holy Ghost
Baptised in Water
On Eagle's Wings
Here | Am to Worship

Ps 104 Send Out your Spirit

Fill Me, O God

Spirit, Come Down

Spirit, Come Transform Us
Holy Spirit

O Breathe on Me

Now is the Time

We Will Follow

Send Us Your Spirit (Schutte)

One Bread, One Body
In This Place

Veni Sancte Spiritus

They'll Know We Are Christians
Sacred Silence

Adoration (Maher)

Healing Waters

Create a New Heart

Lord I Lift your Name on High
Send Me Jesus (Thuma Mina)

Shine Jesus Shine

Hearts on Fire

How Great is Our God

Holy, Holy Holy Cry

Go Light Your World

Go Now You Are Sent Forth
As a Fire is Meant for Burning
City of God

CWB 654/ GA 376

GA 179/ AOV 135 (music only)
AOQV 153

SS2 386

SS2 408

SS2 324

AOV 96

SS 116

CWB 758/GA 432
SS2 352

SS2 348

CPIIl 305

AOV 129
SS 122

GA 268

AOV 130
SS2 334
SS3 117
SS2 238
AOV 158
SS 189

AOV 154

AOV2 59
AOVNG 62
SS3 306
SS2 320
SS 112
CWB 690
GA 481
AOV 57



The Most Holy Trinity Sunday

Year C

Wisdom, the craftsman. The Spirit of Truth will lead you to the complete truth.

Entrance:
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

How Great is Our God
All Are Welcome
Come, Now is the Time to Worship

Ps 8 How Wonderful Your Name

God Beyond All Names

We Believe

| Could Sing of your Love Forever
Firmly | Believe and Truly

How Shall I Call You

Above All

God Beyond All Names

Table of Plenty

In This Place

We Will Follow

Trinity Song (Andersen)

| Have Loved You
Adoration (Maher)
Praise God From Whom All Blessings
As It Is in Heaven

Christ Be Our Light

How Great is Our God

Here | Am to Worship

Holy God We Praise Thy Name
How Great Thou Art

Glory Be to God in Heaven

Body and Blood of Christ

SS3 306
(Haugen)
AOVNG 29

Simple Psalms

AOV2 23
AQV 149
SS 184
GA 382
AQV 47
SS2 312
AOV2 23

AOV2 20
SS 122
SS2 358

AQV 126
SS3 117
AOV 10

SS3 267

AOV2 3
SS3 306
SS2 386

CWB 710/ AOV2 129

AOV 94
GA 422

Year C

This is my body; this cup is a new covenant in my blood. Feeding the five thousand.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:
OR

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR

Table of Plenty

Gather Your People

Come, Now is the Time to Worship
Praise my Soul, the King of Heaven

Ps 110 You Are a Priest Forever
Ps 34 Taste and See

The Body of Christ (Smith)

There Will Be Bread

Christians Let Us Love One Another
Our Blessing Cup

As It Is in Heaven

Praise to You, O Christ Our Saviour
At the Sound

Take and Eat
Share This Meal

AOV2 20
AOV 71
SS2 383
CWB 789

Simple Psalms
Simple Psalms

SS2 373
CWB 648
AQV 7
SS3 267
AOV 28
SS3 269

GA 198
AOVK 6



OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

We Come Today

Our Supper Invitation
| Am the Bread of Life
Bread of Life
Remembrance

Eat This Bread

In Christ Alone
How Beautiful
Soul of My Saviour
Will You Love Me

Hearts on Fire

As a Fire is Meant for Burning

| Could Sing of Your Love Forever

Lord, | Lift Your Name on High

Christ be Our Light

Praise the Lord, You Heavens Adore Him

SS 167
AOV 185
AQV 49
AQV 164
SS3 258
AQV 125

SS3 320
SS 176
CWwB 811
AQV 40

AOVNG 62

GA 481 /AQV 56 (music only)
SS 184

SS 189

AOV2 3

CWB 790



Ordinary Time Year C
The following psalms are seasonal, that is, they may be used at any liturgy throughout Ordinary Time:
Ps 19 Lord You Have the Words, Ps 27 For This | Long, Ps 34 Taste and See, Ps 63 You are My God,
Ps 95 If Today You Hear His Voice, Ps 100 We are God's People, Ps 103 The Lord is Compassion and
Love, Ps 122 Let Us Go to the House of the Lord, and Ps 145 | Will Praise Your Name Forever.

2"d Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

As the bridegroom rejoices in his bride, so will your God rejoice in you. The wedding feast at Cana.

Entrance: Gather Your People AOV 71
OR Here | Am to Worship SS2 386
OR Come, Now is the Time SS2 383
OR All Creatures of Our God and King CWB 618
Psalm: Ps 96 Sing to the Lord a New Song

Preparation: Taste and See AOQV 67
OR Lead Me, Lord SS 107
OR | Could Sing of your Love Forever SS 184
OR | Will Choose Christ SS 119
Communion: Table of Plenty AOV2 20
OR In This Place SS 122
OR Bread of Life AOQV 164
OR Humbly We Adore Thee CWB 709
OR It's More Than Wine and Bread SS2 370
OR Lead Us to your Table SS 155
Thanks: You Are Near AQV 112
OR Open My Eyes, Lord AOQV 166
OR Praise God from Whom All Blessings AOV 10
OR How Beautiful SS 176
Recessional: Christ Be our Light AOV2 3
OR Go Make a Difference SS 113
OR City of God AQV 57

3'd Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C
Nehemiah brought the book of the Law before the people and they shouted 'Amen, Amen!" Jesus read from the scroll:
This text is being fulfilled today even as you listen.’

Entrance: Bring Forth the Kingdom AOV2 4
OR Gather Your People AOV 71
OR All the Earth Proclaim the Lord AOQOV 184
OR Now is the Time SS2 352
Psalm: Ps 19 Lord, You Have the Words of Everlasting Life
Preparation: The Lord is My Shepherd AQV 26
OR We Will Follow SS2 358
OR God Beyond All Names AOV2 23
OR | Heard the Voice of Jesus Say AOV 54
Communion: Lord You Have come to the Seashore SS 162
OR In This Place SS 122
OR Unless a Grain AOQOV 35

OR Soul of My Saviour CWB 811



Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Prayer of St Francis

Come Lord Jesus Come
Open the Eyes of My Heart
Centre of My Life

Seek Ye First the Kingdom of God

Shine Jesus Shine

Be Not Afraid

Christ Be Our Light

Holy God We Praise Thy Name
Glory and Praise to Our God

4% Sunday in Ordinary Time

AOV2 126
SS 174

SS2 415
AOV2 170
AQV 48 CCLI

AOV2 59
AQV 114
AOV2 3
CWB 710
AQV 16

Year C

Before | formed you in the womb, | knew you. Love is patient and kind. A prophet is never accepted in his own country.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR

Gather Us In

Praise to the Lord, the Almighty

Come As you Are
How Great is our God

Ps 146 The Lord Keeps Faith Forever

Lead Me Lord
O God You Search Me
Unwavering

Will you Love Me

In the Day of the Lord

In this Place

Take and Eat

Our Supper Invitation
Lord | Need You

Be Thou My Vision

| Will Lift My Eyes
Galilee Song

Here | Am to Worship

On Eagle’s Wings

Blest Be the Lord

Lord, I Lift Your Name
Firmly | Believe and Truly
Glory Be to God in Heaven

AQV 12

AOV2 132

AOV 31

SS3 306/ AOVNG 70

SS 107
AOV2 31
SS3 361
AQV 40
SS 121

SS 122
GA 198
AOV 185
(Maher)

AOV 9
(Alonso)
AQV 5
SS2 386

AOV 153
AOV 179
SS 189

CWB 677
CWB 686

5th Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

Here | am, send me. The call of Peter, James and John. | will make you fishers of my people.

Here | am, Lord

Table of Plenty

Gather Us In
Praise to the Lord the Almighty

Ps 138 Your Love is Everlasting

Voice of Christ

God Has Chosen Me

AQV 90
AOV2 20
AOV 12
AOV2 148

Simple Psalms

SS 138
AOV 21



OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Galilee Song

Be Thou My Vision
Here | Am to Worship
Lead Me Lord

Lord, You Have Come to the Seashore
Gather Your People, O Lord

Shepherd Me, O God

Adoration (Mabher)

The Lord is My Shepherd
Centre of My Life

By the Grace of God

My Life is in your Hands

Thy Word is a Lamp

Be Not Afraid

O Breathe on Me, Breath of God

Go Make a Difference

Go Now You are Sent Forth
Go Light Your World

City of God

Glory Be to God in Heaven

6" Sunday in Ordinary Time

AOV 5
AOV 9
SS2 386
SS 107

SS 162

AOV 71
AQV 33
SS3 117

AOV 26
AOV2 170
(Smith)

SS 191

SS 211 CCLI
AOV 114
CWB 758

SS 113
CWB 690
SS 112
AQV 57
CWB 686

Year C

The man who puts his trust in the Lord is like a tree by a river. The Beatitudes.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:

Sing of the Lord's Goodness
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
Here | am to Worship

All Are Welcome

AOV 131
AOV2 132
SS2 386
(Haugen)

Ps 1 Happy Are They Who Hope in the Lord

Beatitudes

In the Day of the Lord

Christ is With Us (Smith)
Unwavering

Lead Me Lord

Day of Peace

Flow River Flow

If We Have Died to Ourselves

Lead Us to Your Table
Take and Eat

Bread for the World
Our Supper Invitation
There Will be Bread

As Gentle as Silence
Give Us your Peace
Open My Eyes, Lord
Galilee Song

We Walk By Faith
Thy Word is a Lamp

How Great is our God

GA 489
SS 121

SS3 361
SS 107
SS2 405
AOV 163
GA 87

SS 155
GA 198
SS 157
AQV 185
SS 373

CWB 621
SS3 299
AOV 166
AQV 5

AQV 63

SS 211 CCLI

SS3 306



OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

As a Fire is Meant for Burning
Holy God We Praise Thy Name
How Great Thou Art

Praise the Lord, You Heavens
Lord, | Lift Your Name

7t Sunday in Ordinary Time

GA 481
AOV2 129
AQV 94
CWB 790
SS 189

Year C

David refuses to murder Saul. Love your enemies, be perfect as your heavenly Father is perfect.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Table of Plenty

Here | Am to Worship

Canticle of the Sun

Lead Us to your Table

God of Day and God of Darkness

Ps 103 The Lord is Compassion and Love

| Have Loved You

A New Commandment

Love is his Word

The Fullness of God

Holy Spirit, Come Now

Prosper the Work of Our Hands
Voice of Christ

Gather Your People

Our Supper Invitation

Lord You Have Come to the Seashore
Body of Christ (Smith)

Seed, Scattered and Sown

It's More than Wine and Bread

Prayer of St Francis

Lord of Creation, to You be All Praise
| Could Sing of your Love Forever
Christians let Us Love One Another
They'll Know We Are Christians
Centre of My Life

On Eagle's Wings

The Servant Song

Your Grace is Enough
Morning Has Broken

Glory Be to God in Heaven
Go Now You are Sent Forth

8t Sunday in Ordinary Time

AOV2 20
SS2 386
AQV 3
SS 155
AQV 56

AOV 126

GA 318/ CWB 615
GA 462/ CWB 743
AOV2 62

SS3 124/ AOVNG 68
SS3 341

SS 138

AOV 71
AOV 185
SS 162

GA 195
SS2 370

AOV2 120
GA 423
SS 184
GA 206
AOV 130
AOV2 140

AQV 153
AOV2 169
SS2 403
SS 120
GA 422
CWB 690

Year C

Death, where is your victory? A tree can be told by its fruit, and a man by the words that flow from his heart.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Gather Your People

God of Day and God of Darkness
Come, Now is the Time to Worship
Strong and Constant

Our God is Here

Blessed Be Your Name

AOV 71

AQV 56

SS2 383

AOV 110

SS3 226

SS2 341 CCLI

Ps 92 Lord, It is Good to Give Thanks to you



Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

O God You Search Me
Shepherd Me, O God
Now is the Time

A Trusting Psalm
Seek Ye First

We Remember

Remembrance (Communion Song)
Bread of life

In This Place

At the Sound

Be Not Afraid

| Have Loved You

As the Deer Longs
Your Grace is Enough
You Are Near

How Great is Our God

Though the Mountains May Fall
He is Exalted

Holy God We Praise Thy Name

9t Sunday in Ordinary Time

AOV2 31
AQV 33

SS2 352
AQV 115
AQV 48 CCLI

AOV 81
SS3 258
AQV 164
SS 122

SS3 269
AQV 114
AQV 126
AQV 120
SS2 403
AQV 112

SS3 306/ AOVNG 70
AOV 182

SS 179

AOV2 129

Year C

Solomon prays that God will listen to the prayers of foreigners who pray in the Temple. Jesus heals the centurion's son:
Lord, | am not worthy to have you under my roof.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

Come as You Are

Now is the Time

Sing of the Lord's Goodness
Morning Has Broken

Strong and Constant

Ps 117 Go out to All the Nations

A Trusting Psalm

Shepherd Me, O God

| Could Sing of your Love Forever
10 000 Reasons

We Will Follow

Praise My Soul the King of Heaven

Unless a Grain

As the Deer Longs

Soul of My Saviour

Lord | Need You (Maher)
Grateful

How Beautiful

Be Not Afraid

Be Sitill, You Are Mine (Smith)
| Have Loved You

Healing Waters

On Eagle's Wings
Shine Jesus Shine
Blest Be the Lord
He is Exalted

AOV 31

SS2 352
AOV 131
AQV 135
AQV 110

AQV 115
AQV 33

SS 184

SS3 270 CCLI
SS 358

AOV 78

AQV 35
AQV 120
CWB

SS2 361
SS 176

AOV 114

AQV 126
SS2 238

AOV 153
AOV2 59
AQV 179
SS 179



Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

10t Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

Elijah raises the widow's son. Jesus brings the widow's son back to life.

Gather Us In

Bring Forth the Kingdom

Strong and Constant

Come, Now is the Time to Worship
Come to the Water

Ps 30 You Have Rescued Me

| Know that My Redeemer Lives
Live the Gospel

As the Deer Longs

Eagles Wings (Andersen)

The Servant Song

Hosea

| am the Bread of Life

Bread of Life

God of Day and God of Darkness
The Cry of the Poor

Amazing Grace

Prayer of St Francis

Your Grace is Enough

By the Grace of God (Smith)

| Know That my Redeemer Lives
Flow River Flow

The Lord's my Shepherd (Crimond)

On Eagle's Wings
How Great is Our God

You Raise Me Up (Graham and Lovland)
Praise the Lord, you Heavens Adore Him

How Great Thou Art

AOV 12

AOV2 4

AQV 110

AOVNG 29/ SS2 383
AQV 74

AOV2 34
AOVNG 92
AQV 120

AOV2 169
AQV 30

AQV 49
AQV 164
AOV 56
AOV 83

AOV 29
AOV2 126
AOVNG 156/SS2 403

AOV2 34
AOV 163
AQV 144

AQV 153
AOVNG 70

CWB 790
AQV 94

11" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

The Lord forgives your sins. Her many sins were forgiven because of her great love — the parable of the two creditors.

Come as you Are

Gather Us In

All Are Welcome

Praise My Soul the King of Heaven
We Are the Light of the World

AOV 31
AOV 12
(Haugen)
CwB 789
SS 143

Ps 32 Lord, Forgive the Wrong | have Done

A Trusting Psalm

Hosea

Fill Me, O God

Shepherd Me, O God

Here | Am

You Are Near

Open the Eyes of My Heart
Come Lord Jesus

This Day God Gives Me

AOV 115
AQV 30
SS2 408
AOV 33
SS 180
AQV 112
SS2 415
SS 174
CWB 840



Communion:
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Will You Love Me
As the Deer Longs
Godhead Here in Hiding

As Gentle as Silence

| Could Sing of your Love Forever
Let the River Flow

Your Grace is Enough

Christ Be Beside Me

Christ is With Us

A New Heart for a New World
Amazing Grace

Blessed be Your Name
Morning Has Broken

Now Thank We All Our God

AOV 40
AOV 120
CWB 696

CWB 621

SS 184

SS 125

SS 403

AOQV 135 (music only)
(Smith)

AQV 158
AQV 29

SS2 341 CCLI
AQV 135
CWB 755

12" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

A fountain of mercy will be opened up by the Father. Take up your cross every day and follow me.

Here | Am to Worship

Come to the Water

God of Mercy and Compassion
Our God is Here

How Great Thou Art

Ps 63 You are My God

Will you Love Me

Live the Gospel

If We Have Died to Ourselves
Healing Waters

In the Day of the Lord

My Soul is Thirsting

Lead Me, Lord

Be Thou My Vision

In this Place

Lead Me Lord

One Bread, One Body

Lord, You Have Come to the Seashore
Table of Plenty

Be Not Afraid

Voice of Christ

Lift High the Cross (Gomez)
The Lord is my Shepherd
We Will Follow

Weave One Heart

Hands of Mercy (Smith)

Glory in the Cross

SS2 386
AQV 74
GA 302
SS3 226
AQV 94

AOV 40
AOVNG 92
GA 87

SS2 238
SS 122
SS2 260
SS 107
AOV 9

SS 122
SS 107
AOV 129
SS 162
AOV 2 20

AOV 114
SS 138

AQV 26

SS2 358
AOVK 21

SS2 313

The Servant King(From Heaven You Came)AOV2 77

Here | Am, Lord
Praise to You, O Christ Our Saviour
Holy God We Praise Thy Name

AQV 90
AOV 28
CWB 710



13t Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C
Elisha followed Elijah and became his servant. | will follow you wherever you go. You were called to freedom: love one
another.

Entrance: Here | Am, Lord AOV 90
OR Table of Plenty AOV2 20
OR Gather Us In AQV 12
OR Praise to the Lord, the Almighty AOV2 148
OR Here | Am to Worship SS2 386
Psalm: Ps 16 You are My Inheritance

Preparation: The Lord is My Shepherd AOQV 26
OR Be Thou My Vision AOV 9
OR You Are Near AOV 112
OR Lead Me Lord SS 107
OR Live the Gospel AOVNG 92
OR We Will Follow SS2 358
OR The Voice of Christ SS 138
Communion: Lord You Have Come to the Seashore SS 162
OR Our Supper Invitation AOQV 185
OR Bread for the World SS 157
OR Unless a Grain AOQOV 35
OR Soul of My Saviour CWB 811
Thanks: Centre of My Life AOV2 170
OR | Lift up My Soul AOQV 102
OR My Life is in Your Hands SS 191
OR | Will Lift My Eyes (Alonso)
Recessional: Be Not Afraid AOQOV 114
OR Praise to You, O Christ Our Saviour AOQOV 28
OR As a Fire is Meant for Burning GA 481
OR Joyful, Joyful, We Adore Thee CWB 686

14 Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

The harvest is rich but the labourers are few. The Lord will send peace flowing on Jerusalem.

Entrance: Gather Us In AQV 12
OR God of Day and God of Darkness AOQOV 56
OR A New Heart for a new World AQOV 158
OR Table of Plenty AOV2 20
Psalm: Ps 66 Let All the Earth Cry Out

Preparation: Prayer of St Francis AOQOV 126
OR Bring Forth the Kingdom AOV2 4
OR Here | Am to Worship SS2 386
OR Healing Waters SS2 238
OR At the Sound SS3 269
OR The Voice of Christ SS 138
Communion: We Remember AOQOV 81
OR Take and Eat GA 198
OR Lord You Have Come SS 162
OR Remembrance SS3 258

OR Gather Your People AOV 71



Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:
OR

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

In Christ Alone

In the Day of the Lord

Come Lord Jesus Come
Dona Nobis Pacem

Day of Peace

Open the Eyes of My Heart
Let There be Peace on Earth
Fill Me, O God

Christ Be Our Light

As a Fire is Meant for Burning
Go Make a Difference

City of God

SS3 320
SS 121

SS 174

AQV 106
SS2 405
SS2 415
AQV 190
SS3 293

AOV2 3
GA 481
SS 113
AQV 57

15" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

The Word of God is very near to you. The Good Samaritan: go and do the same.

God of Day and God of Darkness

Gather us In
Praise to the Lord the Almighty

Ps 69 Turn to the Lord in your Need

AOV 56
AOV 12
AOV2 148

Ps 19 Lord, You Have the Words of Everlasting Life

As | Have Done for you
The Servant Song
Only a Shadow

We Will Follow

Act Justly

Live the Gospel

Purify My Heart

The Cry of the Poor

Taste and See

In the Breaking of the Bread
Bread for the World

A New Commandment

The Voice of Christ

Thy Word is a Lamp

Send Me, Jesus

Here | Am

When | Needed a Neighbour
Whatsoever you Do

Hands of Mercy

They'll Know We Are Christians
O God Beyond all Praising

Go Now You are Sent Forth
Blessed be your Name

Create a New Heart

Go Make a Difference

Here | Am, Lord

(Schutte)
AOV2 169
AOV 133
SS2 358
AOV 50
AOVNG 92
SS2 307

AQV 83
AOV 67
AQV 58
SS 157

CWB 615
SS3231

SS 211 CCLI
AOV 154

SS 180
AOV?2 136
CWB 860
(Smith)

AOV 130

CWB 690
SS2 341 CCLI
AQV 158

SS 113

AOV 90



Abraham's hospitality at the oak of Mamre. Martha and Mary.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:

16" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

Sing of the Lord's Goodness
Building the Kingdom

Here | Am to Worship

All Are Welcome (Haugen)

Come Now is the Time to Worship

Ps 15 The Just will Live

Broken Vessels (Amazing Grace)
| Will Choose Christ

Be Thou My Vision

Will You Love Me

Here | Am

God with Us

Come to the Water

Bread of Life

My Soul is Thirsting
There is a Longing

Centre of My Life

You Are Near

| Have Loved You

Lead Me, Lord

| Could Sing of your Love Forever
Open My Eyes, Lord

Abide with Me

Christ Be Our Light

Praise to you, O Christ our Saviour

Blessed Be Your Name
Glory Be to God in Heaven
Amazing Grace

AOV 131
AOV2 11
SS2 396

SS2 383

(Houston and Myrin)
SS 119

AOQOV 9

AOV 40

SS 180

SS2 385

AOV 74
AQV 164
SS 65
SS 108

AOV2 170
AOV 112
AOV 126
SS 107
SS 184
AOV 166
AOV2 128

AOV2 3

AQV 28

SS2 341 CCLI
CWB 686
AQV 29

17" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

Abraham pleads for Sodom and Gomorrah. By baptism you have been raised to life. Ask and it will be given to you.

Christ Be Our Light

Come, Now is the Time to Worship

All the Earth Proclaim the Lord
Strong and Constant

Ps 138 Your Love is Everlasting

Seek Ye First

If We Have Died to Ourselves
Your Grace is Enough

God With Us

Fill Me, O God

The Lord is My Shepherd
Baptised in Water

The Voice of Christ

Lord, You Have Come

AOV2 3

SS2 383
AOV 184
AQV 110

AOV 48 CCLI
GA 87

SS2 403

SS2 385

SS2 408
AQV 26

GA 179

SS 138

SS 162



OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Gather Your People
In This Place
One Bread, One Body

| Have Loved You

In the Day of the Lord

Isaiah 49 (I Will Never Forget You)
Lord, I Lift Your Name on High
Now is the Time

This Day God Gives Me

Lord, I Lift Your Name

Praise My Soul, the King of Heaven
Blessed Be Your Name

Blest Be the Lord

Here | Am to Worship

Shine Jesus Shine

AOV 71
SS 122
AQV 129

AQV 126
SS 121
AQOV 89
SS 189
SS2 352

GA 536

SS 189

AQV 78

SS2 341 CCLI
AQV 179

SS2 386
AOV2 59

18" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

Labour and wealth are all vanity; a man's life is not made secure by what he owns. Make yourself rich in God's sight.

Canticle of the Sun

Table of Plenty

| Could Sing of Your Love Forever
All Creatures of our God and King
Here | Am to Worship

Our God is Here

Ps 90 You Have Been our Refuge

Come to the Water
The Fullness of God
Grateful

Your Grace is Enough
Lord | Need You

O God You Search Me

Take and Eat
Remembrance

Bread of Life

| am the Bread of Life
Taste and See

Eat This Bread

My Life is in Your Hands

| Have Loved You

Be Thou My Vision

Galilee Song

Live the Gospel

Now Thank We All our God

Shine, Jesus, Shine

On Eagle's Wings

As a Fire is Meant for Burning
Go Now you are Sent Forth

He is Exalted

Though the Mountains May Fall

AQV 3
AOV2 20
SS 184
CWB 618
SS2 386
SS3 226

AQV 74
AOV2 62
SS2 361
SS2 403
(Maher)
AOV2 31

GA 198
SS3 258
AQV 164
AQV 49
AOV 67
AQV 125

SS 191
AOV 126
AOV 9
AOV 5
AOVNG 92
AQV 189

AOV2 59
AQV 153
GA 481
CWB 690
SS 179
AQV 182



Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR

19" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

Happy the servant whom the Master finds watching. Be watchful and ready.

Sing to the Mountains

Gather Your People O Lord

Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
Bring Forth the Kingdom

Come, Now is the Time to Worship

Ps 33 The People the Lord Has Chosen

A Trusting Psalm

Holy Darkness

My Soul in Stillness Waits
Wait for the Lord

The Voice of Christ

As the Deer Longs

Bread of Life

Lord you Have Come to the Seashore
Summoned by Love

Centre of my Life

| Lift up my Soul
Godhead Here in Hiding
He is Exalted

At the Name

My Peace be upon You

Holy Darkness

Holy God We Praise your Name
Open the Eyes of My Heart

City of God

Be Not Afraid

Blessed Be Your Name

AOV 92
AOV 71
CWB 792/ AOV2 132
AOV2 4
SS2 383

AQV 115
AOV2 24
GA 280
GA 283
SS 138

AQV 120
AQV 164
SS 162
AOV2 18
AOV2 170

AOV 102
CWB 696
SS 179
SS3 268
AOV2 96

AOV2 24

CWB 710/ AOV2 129
SS2 415

AQV 57

AOV 114

SS2 341 CCLI

20" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

In the fight against sin, you have not had to keep fighting to the point of death. | have come not to bring peace but fire.

Praise to You, O Christ Our Saviour
Glory and Praise to Our God

Holy Darkness

Here | Am, Lord

All Creatures of our God and King

Ps 40 Here | Am

Baptised in Water

My Life is in Your Hands

In the Day of the Lord

You are Near

My Soul is Thirsting for You

God With us

For the Sake of Christ

O Breathe on Me, Breath of God

Take and Eat
If We Have Died to Ourselves

AQV 28
AQV 16
AOV2 24
AOV 90
CWB 618

Simple Psalms

GA 179
SS 191
SS 121
AOV 112
SS2 260
SS2 385
SS2 409
CWB 758

GA 198
GA 87



OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
Orr
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

An oracle of consolation. Try your best to enter by the narrow door.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Christians Let Us Love One Another
We Remember
The Body of Christ (Smith)

| Have Loved You

As Gentle as Silence

God Beyond All Names

Be Not Afraid

Thuma Mina

O God Our Help in Ages Past
Lor | Need you (Maher)
Sweet Redeemer

On Eagle's Wings

As Fire is Meant for Burning
Lord I Lift your Name on High
Amazing Grace

Blessed be the Lord

Christ Be Our Light

Praise to the Lord the Almighty

CWB 648
AOV 81

AQV 126
CWB 621
AOV2 23
AQV 114
AQV 154
CWB 767

SS2 417

AQV 153
GA 481
SS 189
AQV 29
AQV 179
AOV2 3
AOV2 132

215t Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

Gather Your People

Come to the Water

Come As You Are

Come Now is the Time to Worship
Gather Us in

Ps 117 Go Out to All the Nations

Lead Me, Lord

Shepherd Me, O God

| Will Never Forget You
All the Ends of the Earth
Building the Kingdom
Purify My Heart

The Lord is My Shepherd

In This Place

One Bread, One Body

It's More than Wine and Bread
We Come Today

Godhead Here in Hiding

There is a Longing

| Have Loved You

In the Day of the Lord

Be Not Afraid

| Could Sing of your Love Forever
Soul of My Saviour

Praise to You, O Christ Our Saviour
Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
Your Grace is Enough

Morning Has Broken

Glory Be to God in Heaven

AOV 71
AQV 74
AOV 31
SS2 383
AQV 12

SS 107
AOV 33
AQV 89
AOV2 93
AOV2 11
SS2 307
AQV 26

SS 122
AQV 129
SS2 370
SS 167
CWB 696

SS 208
AQV 126
SS 122
AOV 114
SS 184
CWB 811

AOQOV 28

AOV2 132

SS2 403

SS 120/ AQV 135 (music only)
CWB 686



Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:

OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:

22"d Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

Those who humble themselves will be exalted. Invite all those that cannot pay you back.

Gather Us In

Table of Plenty

Here | Am to Worship

Praise my Soul, the King of Heaven
All Are Welcome (Haugen)

Ps 68 In Your Goodness, O Lord

The Cry of the Poor

Come As you Are

Come to the Water

Now is the Time
Companions on the Journey
We Will Follow

Blessed be the Name

Bread of Life

Taste and See

We Remember

Lord You Have Come to the Seashore
We Come Today

Fill Me, O God

Bread for the World

Come Lord Jesus

Where There is Charity and Love
Create a New Heart

Galilee Song

Make me a Channel of your Peace
The Servant Song

| Could Sing of your Love Forever
Malo! Malo! Thanks Be to God

City of God

Blest Be the Lord

O God Beyond All Praising
Now Thank We All Our God
Christ Be Our Light

Lord I Lift Your Name on High

AQV 12
AOV2 20
SS2 386
AQV 78

AQV 83

AOV 31

AQV 74

SS2 352

AQV 188

SS2 358

SS2 341 CCLI

AOV 164
AQV 67
AOQV 81
SS 162
SS 167
SS2 408
SS 157

SS 174
CWB 863
AOV 158
AQV 5
AOV2 126
AOV2 169
SS 184
SS 129

AQV 57

AQV 182

CPIIl 402

AOV 189/ CWB 755
AOV2 3

SS 189

23'd Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

No-one can be my disciple without giving up all they own.

Here | Am, Lord

How Great Thou Art

Gather Your People

Sing of the Lord's Goodness
This Day God Gives Me
How Great is Our God

Ps 90 You Have Been Our Refuge

We will Follow

AQV 90

AOV 94

AOV 71

AQV 131

CWB 840

SS3 306/ AOVNG 70

SS2 358



OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Prayer of St Francis
Will you Love Me
Centre of My Life
Now is the Time
The Fullness of God

As the Deer Longs

Leas Us To Your Table

Lord you Have Come to the Seashore
Grateful

Love is His Word

How Beautiful

Be Thou My Vision

God With Us

Galilee Song

Send Me, Jesus (Thuma Mina)
Lead Me, Lord

Your Grace is Enough

Recessional: Go Now You Are Sent Forth

OR
OR
OR
OR

The Lord forgives. | have found the sheep that was lost; the Prodigal Son.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR

The Servant King
Go Out in the World

Praise the Lord, You Heavens Adore him

Adoration (Maher)

AOV2 126
AOV 40
AOV2 170
SS2 352
AOV2 62

AQV 120
SS 155
SS 122
SS2 361
CWB 743

SS 176
AOV 9
SS2 385
AQV 5
AQV 154
SS 107
SS2 403

CWB 690
AOV2 77
AOVNG 54
CWB 790
SS3117

24 Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

Come to the Water

Here | Am to Worship

Our God is Here

Praise to the Lord the Almighty
Gather us In

Ps 51 Have Mercy on Us, Lord

Be with Me, Lord

Shepherd Me, O God

The Lord is My Shepherd

The Lord's My Shepherd (Crimond)
Open the Eyes of My Heart

| Shall Not Want

| Will Choose Christ

Our Supper Invitation

Gather Your People

Christians Let Us Love One Another
Bread of Life

In This Place

Table of Plenty

Lead us to your Table

Hosea

Isaiah 49 (I Will Never Forget You)
We Will Follow

| Could Sing of your Love Forever

AOV 74
SS2 386
SS3 226
CWB 792/ AOV2 132
AOV 12

AQV 116
AQV 33
AOV 26
AOV 144
SS2 415
SS2 241
SS 119

AOV 185
AOV 71
CWB 648
AQV 164
SS 122
AOV2 20
SS 155

AOV 30
AQV 89
SS2 358
SS 184



OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Love Never Fails
Your Grace is Enough
Sweet Redeemer
You Raise Me Up
Rise Up with Him

Broken Vessels (Amazing Grace)
Amazing Grace

Blessed Be your Name

Now Thank We All our God
Praise to the Holiest in the Height
On Eagle's Wings

SS2 371
SS2 403
SS2 417

SS2 322

AQV 29
SS2 341
CWB 755
CWB 791
AQV 153

25" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

You cannot be slaves of both God and money; those who trample on the poor will not go unpunished.

Bring Forth the Kingdom
Christ Be Beside Me

Strong and Constant

Come to the Water

Here | am to Worship

All the Earth Proclaim the Lord
How Great is Our God

Ps 113 Praise the Lord who Lifts up the Poor

The Cry of the Poor

Day of Peace

The Beatitudes

Here | Am

Lead Me Lord

Open the Eyes of My Heart
Lead us to your Table

Table of Plenty
Bread for the World
Taste and See

Lord You Have Come
Unless a Grain

You Are Near

There is One Lord

By the Grace of God

Isaiah 49 (1 Will Never Forget You)
Purify My Heart

We Will Follow

O God You Search Me

Open My Eyes, Lord

Lord of Creation, to You be all Praise

| Could Sing of Your Love Forever
Here | Am to Worship

Blest Be the Lord

Shine Jesus Shine

Sing to the Mountains

The Church's One Foundation

AOV2 4

(music AQV 135)
AOQV 110

AQV 74

SS2 386

AOQV 184

SS3 306

AQV 83
SS2 405
CWB 817
SS 180
SS 107
SS2 415
SS 155

AOV2 20
SS 157
AOV 67
SS 162
AOV 35

AQOV 112
AOV?2 148
(Smith)
AOV 89
SS2 307
SS2 358
AOV2 31
AOV 166
CWB 739

SS 184
SS3 309
AOV 179
AOV2 59
AOV 92
CWB 819



26" Sunday in Ordinary Time

Your licentiousness and your revelry are over. Lazarus and the rich man.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Bring Forth the Kingdom

God of Day and God of Darkness
Come, Now is the Time to Worship
Gather Us In

Ps 146 The Lord Keeps Faith Forever

Act Justly

Blessing Song

The Face of God

Praise to you, O Christ Our Saviour
Come Lord Jesus Come

Lead Me Lord

The Servant Song

Remembrance
Come to the Water
Gather Your People
Taste and See

As the Deer Longs
Bread for the World
Unless a Grain

Who Will Speak

There is a Longing

God Beyond All Names

O God You Search Me

Open the Eyes of My Heart

He is Exalted

They'll Know We Are Christians

Here | Am, Lord

| Could Sing of Your Love Forever
Blessed Be your Name

City of God

As a Fire is Meant for Burning
Shine Jesus Shine

Christ Be Our Light

27" Sunday in Ordinary Time

Year C

AOV2 4
AQV 56
SS2 383
AOQV 12

AOV 50
CWB 628
(Mark Raue)
AQV 28

SS 174

SS 107
AOV2 169

SS3 258
AOV 74
AOV 71
AQV 67
AOV 120
SS 157
AQV 35

AOV2 102
SS 208
AOV2 23
AOV2 31
SS2 415
SS 179
AOV 130

AQV 90

SS 184

SS2 341 CCLI
AQV 57

GA 481

AOV2 59
AOV2 3

Year C

The upright live by faithfulness. If you had faith the size of a mustard seed you could move mountains.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Gather Your People AOV 71
Praise to the Lord the Almighty AOV2 132
Here | Am to Worship SS2 386
Canticle of the Sun AQOV 3
Ps 95 If Today you Hear his Voice

We Walk by Faith AQV 63
In Faith and Hope and Love CWB 722
Fill Me O God SS3 293
Holy Spirit SS 116
Praise to you, O Christ our Saviour AQOV 28
Firmly | Believe and Truly CWB 677



Communion: We Remember AQV 81

OR One Bread, One Body AOQV 129
OR Lord | Need You (Maher)
OR | am the Bread of Life AOQOV 49
OR Bread of Life AOQOV 164
Thanks: Galilee Song AOV 5
OR | Will Choose Christ SS 119
OR Be Thou My Vision AQV 9
OR Your Grace is Enough SS2 403
OR Will you Love Me AOV 40
OR Centre of My Life AOV2 170
Recessional: Blessed by your Name SS2 341 CCLI
OR Blest be the Lord AOV 179
OR In Christ Alone SS3 320
OR Morning Has Broken AOV 135
OR Praise God from Whom all Blessings AOV 10
28" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C
Naaman the leper. The ten lepers: your faith has saved you.
Entrance: Sing of the Lord's Goodness AOV 131
OR How Great is our God SS3 306
OR Come to the Water AQV 74
OR Table of Plenty AOV2 20
OR Praise to the Lord the Almighty AOV2 132
Psalm: Ps 98 (1) All the Ends of the Earth
Preparation: Healing Waters SS2 238
OR | Could Sing of your Love Forever SS 184
OR Open my Eyes, Lord AOQOV 166
OR Love is his Word CWB 743
OR Flow River Flow AQV 163
OR Grateful SS2 361
Communion: Unless a Grain AQV 35
OR Lead us to Your Table SS 155
OR With All Our Hearts SS2 377
OR Lord | Need you (Maher)
OR By Your Priestly Power CWB 634
Thanks: | Will Lift My Eyes (Alonso)
OR In the Lord I'll be Ever Thankful GA 429
OR Give Thanks AOV2 17
OR Purify My Heart SS2 307
OR You Raise Me Up
OR Fill Me, O God SS2 408
OR A Trusting Psalm AOQV 115
OR You Alone SS2 378
Recessional: Now Thank We All Our God AOQOV 189
OR Shine Jesus Shine AOV2 59
OR Glory and Praise to our God AQV 16

OR Sing to the Mountains AOQV 92



OR Lord, I Lift Your Name on High SS 189

OR Create a New Heart AOV 158

OR Shout to the Lord SS2 396 CCLI
29" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

Proclaim the message and insist on it. The parable of the unjust judge; pray constantly.

Entrance: Our God Is Here SS3 226

OR Here | Am, Lord AOV 91

OR God of Day and God of Darkness AOQOV 56

OR Come, Now is the Time to Worship SS2 383

Psalm: Ps 121 Our Help is from the Lord

Preparation: The Cry of the Poor AOV 83

OR Here | am to Worship SS2 386

OR My Life is in your Hands SS 191

OR Seek ye First AOV 48 CCLI

OR Come Lord Jesus SS 174

OR Micah's Theme (Hear Then) CWB 748

OR Strong and Constant AOV 110

Communion: As the Deer Longs AOQOV 120

OR Bread of Life AOQOV 164

OR Humbly We Adore Thee CWB 709

OR Gather Your People AOV 71

Thanks: | Have Loved You AOQV 126

OR Open the Eyes of My Heart SS2 415

OR O Lord Hear my Prayer AOQV 17

OR There is a Longing SS 208

OR Send me Jesus (Thuma Mina) AOV 154

OR Day of Peace SS2 405

Recessional: Go Now You Are Sent Forth CWB 690

OR Go Make a Difference SS 113

OR Go Light Your World SS 112

OR With one Voice SS 147

OR As a Fire is Meant for Burning GA 481
30" Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

The parable of the Pharisee and the tax collector: the Lord hears the cry of the just.

Entrance: Gather Us In AQOV 12

OR Come as You Are AOV 31

OR Strong and Constant AOV 110

OR Come Now is the Time to Worship SS2 383

Psalm: Ps 34 Taste and See

Preparation: Hosea AOV 30

OR In the Day of the Lord SS 121

OR Prayer of St Francis (Make me a Channel) AOV2 126

OR The Cry of the Poor AOQOV 83

OR As It Is In Heaven SS3 267

Communion: Our Supper Invitation AOV 185



OR As the Deer Longs AOV 120

OR Lord you Have Come to the Seashore SS 162
OR Come to the Water AQV 74
OR Christians Let Us Love One Another CWB 648
OR Godhead Here in Hiding CWB 696
Thanks: Open the Eyes of My Heart SS2 415
OR The Pharisee and the Sinner R
OR You Alone SS2 378
OR Act Justly AOQOV 50
OR There is a Longing SS 208
OR Humble Thyself SS 182
OR | Could Sing of Your Love Forever SS 184
Recessional: Amazing Grace AOQOV 29
OR Your Grace is Enough SS2 403
OR He is Exalted SS 179
OR Be Not Afraid AOQV 114
OR Shine Jesus Shine AOV2 59
OR Glory Be To God in Heaven CWB 686
315t Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C
You love all things that exist, and you are merciful to all. Zacchaeus, come down.
Entrance: Strong and Constant AOV 110
OR Sing of the Lord's Goodness AOV 131
OR Come As You Are AOV 31
OR Gather Your People O Lord AOV 71
OR Lord I Lift Your Name on High SS 189
OR Bring Forth the Kingdom AOV2 4
Psalm: Ps 145 | Will Praise Your Name Forever
Preparation: The Fullness of God (Anderson)
OR There is a Longing SS 208
OR As Gentle as Silence CWB 621
OR Isaiah 49 (1 Will Never Forget you) AOQOV 89
OR Broken Vessels (Amazing Grace)
OR Your Grace is Enough SS2 403
Communion: | Have Loved you AQV 126
OR Lord You Have Come SS 162
OR One Bread, One Body AQV 129
OR Our Supper Invitation AOQV 185
OR Taste and See AQV 67
OR Take and Eat GA 198
Thanks: Prayer of St Francis AOV2 126
OR Crimond AQV 94
OR Open My Eyes, Lord AOQOV 166
OR As Gentle as Silence CWB 621
OR Healing Waters SS2 238
OR | Have Loved you AOQV 126
OR You Are Near AQV 112
OR Love Divine All Loves Excelling CWwB 740

Recessional: How Great is Our God AOVNG 70



OR On Eagle's Wings AOV 153

OR They'll Know We Are Christians AOV 130

OR Amazing Grace AQV 29

OR Though the Mountains AQV 179

OR Glory Be to God in Heaven CWB 686
32nd Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

Relying on God's promise that we will be raised up by him. God, not of the dead, but of the living.

Entrance: Here | Am, Lord AOV 90

OR All Creatures of our God and King CWB 618

OR Lord I Lift your Name on High SS 189

OR Praise to the Lord the Almighty AOV2 148

OR Gather Us In AQV 12

Psalm: Ps 17 Lord, When Your Glory Appears

Preparation: | Know that My Redeemer Lives AOV2 34

OR You Alone SS2 378

OR Shepherd Me, O God AQOV 33

OR Like a Shepherd AOQOV 160

OR At eh Name SS3 268

OR Rise Up With Him SS2 322

OR God With Us SS2 385

OR Thy Word is a Lamp SS 211 CCLI

OR Isaiah 49 (1 Will Never Forget You) AOV 89

Communion: | am the Bread of Life AQV 49

OR In This Place SS 122

OR Bread of Life AQV 164

OR Lead me Lord SS 107

OR Our Blessing Cup AQOV 7

OR Soul of my Saviour CWwB 811

Thanks: The Lord is My Shepherd AOV 26

OR Your Grace is Enough SS2 403

OR Centre of my Life AOV2 170

OR God with Us SS2 385

OR You Raise Me Up (Graham and Lovland)

OR He is Exalted SS 179

OR Be Not Afraid AQV 115

OR Abide with Me AOV2 128

Recessional: Praise to You, O Christ AOQOV 28

OR Glory and Praise to Our God AOV 16

OR Christ Be our Light AOV3 3

OR Sing to the Mountains AOQOV 92

OR Blessed be your Name SS2 341 CCLI

OR Here | Am to Worship SS3 309
33 Sunday in Ordinary Time Year C

The time is near at hand. Your endurance will win you your lives.

Entrance: Christ Be our Light AOV2 3

OR Come Now is the Time to Worship SS2 383

OR Gather your People O Lord AOV 71

OR God of Day and God of Darkness AQV 56



Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR

Ps 98 (ll) The Lord Comes

In the Day of the Lord
Now is the Time

My Soul is Thirsting

Will You Love Me

God has Chosen Me
Day of Peace

Lord | Need You (Maher)

We Remember

In This Place
Remembrance

Take and Eat

One Bread, One Body
Table of Plenty

Lead Me Lord

O God You Search Me
God Beyond All Names
My Life is in your Hands
Galilee Song

Servant Song

Here | Am to Worship

Be Not Afraid

Sing to the Mountains

How Great is Our God

Though the Mountains May Fall

Our Lord Jesus Christ, Universal King

SS 121
SS2 352
SS 68
AOV 40
AOV 21
SS2 405

AQV 81
SS 122
SS3 258
GA 198
AOV 129
AOV2 20
SS 107

AOV2 31
AOV2 23
SS 191
AOV 5
AQV 169
SS2 386

AOV 114

AQV 92

AOVNG 70/ SS3 306
AOV 182

Year C

This is the King of the Jews. Today you will be with me in Paradise. Jesus made peace by his death on the cross.

Entrance:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Psalm:

Preparation:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Communion:
OR
OR
OR
OR

Hail Redeemer King Divine

Praise to the Lord the Almighty
Blessed be your Name

Praise My Soul the King of Heaven
Lord I Lift your Name on High
Praise to You O Christ our Savour
How Great is our God

Ps 122 Let Us Go to the House of the Lord

God With Us

Glorious in Majesty

Here | am to Worship
Shepherd me O God
The Lord is My Shepherd
Baptised in Water
Worthy is the Lamb

Take and Eat

How Beautiful

One Bread, One Body
We Remember

Soul of My Saviour

CWB 703
AOV2 132
AOV2 341 CCLI
AOV 78

SS 189

AQV 28

SS3 309

SS2 385
GA 370
SS2 386
AOV 33
AOV 26
GA 179
SS 166

GA 198
SS 176
AOV 129
AOV 81
CWB 811



Thanks:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

Recessional:
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR
OR

The Servant King

I Know that My Redeemer Lives
Will you Love Me

He is Exalted

Adoramus Te Christe

| Could Sing of your Love Forever
You Alone

Hail Redeemer King Divine

The Servant King

Shout to the Lord

Alleluia Sing to Jesus

Lord I Lift your Name on High

Shine Jesus Shine

On Eagle's Wings

Praise the Lord You Heavens Adore Him
Christ Our Lord the King of Ages

AOV2 77
AOV2 34
AOV 40
SS 179
GA 305
SS 184
SS2 378

CwB 703
AOV2 77

SS2 396 CCLI
AOV 191

SS 189

AOV2 59
AQV 153
CWB 790
CWB 644



